ComRes

People’s Pledge
WITNEY CONSTITUENCY POLL

METHODOLOGY NOTE

ComRes interviewed 500 adults in the Witney parliamentary constituency by telephone from 22 to 30 October 2012. Data were weighted to be demographically
representative of all Witney adults aged 18+. ComRes is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

All press releases or other publications must be checked with ComRes before use. ComRes requires 48 hours to check a press release unless otherwise agreed.



Witney Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 22nd - 30th October 2012

Q1. If there were a General Election tomorrow, would you vote ...
Base: All respondents

Sex Age Income
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under £21k £21-£34k £34-£55k £55k+

Unweighted Base 500 262 238 99 219 182 101 110 117 90

Weighted Base 500 242 258 112 189 199 108 112 113 80

Conservative 164 79 85 37 55 73 33 39 35 40
33% 33% 33% 33% 29% 37% 30% 34% 31% 50%

Labour 80 42 37 16 29 34 21 21 22 11
16% 17% 15% 14% 16% 17% 20% 19% 19% 13%

Liberal Democrat 21 12 9 5 5 11 5 - 9 4
4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% - 8% 5%

UKIP 18 14 4 3 8 6 3 7 4 2
4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3%

Green 21 7 14 5 8 8 5 2 5 5
4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 6%

BNP 2 2 - - 2 - - 1 - -

* 1% - - 1% - - 1% - -

Other 8 5 3 3 2 3 2 - 1 4
2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 4%

Wouldn't vote 81 33 48 22 36 22 23 24 17 4
16% 14% 19% 20% 19% 11% 21% 22% 15% 5%

Refused 27 14 13 6 9 12 3 3 2 2
5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3%

Don't know 79 34 45 15 35 29 13 15 19 9
16% 14% 17% 13% 19% 15% 12% 13% 16% 11%

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
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Witney Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 22nd - 30th October 2012

Q1. If there were a General Election tomorrow, would you vote ...

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

UKIP

Green

BNP

Other

Wouldn't vote

Refused

Don't know

Prepared by ComRes

Total
500
500

164
33%

80
16%

21
4%

18
4%

21
4%

2%

81

16%

27
5%

79
16%

Change Party if no
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Absolutes/col percents

Ref if no Option to

\Voting Intention Level of EU Satisfaction Referendum Ref Support Likelihood of Ref Leave
Wouln't Dissat Dissat

Conser vote/ DK/ Satis -isfied - -isfied -

-vative Labour Lib Dem Other Ref -fied closer distant Should Should not Yes No Likely Unlikely Yes No
159 79 23 49 190 157 47 216 312 138 88 197 186 239 202 255
164 80 21 49 187 154 43 222 318 131 92 194 191 235 209 250
164 - - - - 57 8 80 112 42 48 105 86 57 68 87
100% - - - - 37% 17% 36% 35% 32% 52% 54% 45% 24% 33% 35%

- 80 - - - 36 11 26 44 33 16 59 23 50 28 48
- 100% - - - 23% 26% 12% 14% 25% 18% 30% 12% 21% 13% 19%
- - 21 - - 8 2 8 10 9 5 15 8 12 8 12
- - 100% - - 5% 5% 3% 3% 7% 5% 8% 4% 5% 4% 5%
- - - 18 - 3 - 15 18 - 10 8 7 11 9 8
- - - 38% - 2% - 7% 6% - 11% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3%
- - - 21 - 4 6 7 11 7 11 8 8 10 7 10
- - - 43% - 2% 14% 3% 4% 5% 12% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
- - - 2 - - - 2 2 - 2 - - 2 1 1
- - - 3% - - - 1% * - 2% - - 1% * *
- - - 8 - 3 - 5 6 2 - - 1 7 4 3
- - - 16% - 2% - 2% 2% 1% - - * 3% 2% 1%
- - - - 81 17 7 32 47 20 - - 22 43 37 32
- - - - 43% 11% 15% 15% 15% 15% - - 11% 18% 18% 13%
- - - - 27 6 2 12 18 2 - - 8 11 14 11
- - - - 14% 4% 5% 5% 6% 2% - - 4% 5% 7% 4%
- - - - 79 22 7 36 50 16 - - 29 32 32 37
- - - - 42% 14% 17% 16% 16% 13% - - 15% 14% 15% 15%

ComRes
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Witney Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 22nd - 30th October 2012

Absolutes/col percents
Q1. If there were a General Election tomorrow, would you vote ...
Base: All naming a party would vote for

Sex Age Income
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under £21k £21-£34k £34-£55k £55k+

Unweighted Base 310 172 138 60 125 125 63 67 77 72

Weighted Base 313 161 152 69 109 135 68 70 76 65

Conservative 164 79 85 37 55 73 33 39 35 40
52% 49% 56% 54% 50% 54% 48% 55% 46% 61%

Labour 80 42 37 16 29 34 21 21 22 11
25% 26% 25% 23% 27% 25% 31% 30% 29% 16%

Liberal Democrat 21 12 9 5 5 11 5 - 9 4
7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% - 12% 6%

UKIP 18 14 4 3 8 6 3 7 4 2
6% 9% 3% 5% 8% 5% 4% 10% 6% 4%

Green 21 7 14 5 8 8 5 2 5 5
7% 4% 9% 7% 7% 6% 7% 3% 7% 7%

BNP 2 2 - - 2 - - 1 - -

* 1% - - 1% - - 1% - -

Other 8 5 3 3 2 3 2 - 1 4
2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% - 1% 6%

Prepared by ComRes CUmRES




Witney Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 22nd - 30th October 2012

Q1. If there were a General Election tomorrow, would you vote ...
Base: All naming a party would vote for

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

UKIP

Green

BNP

Other

Prepared by ComRes

Total
310
313

164
52%

80
25%

21
7%

18
6%

21
7%

2%

Change Party if no
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Absolutes/col percents

Ref if no Option to

\Voting Intention Level of EU Satisfaction Referendum Ref Support Likelihood of Ref Leave
Wouln't Dissat Dissat

Conser vote/ DK/ Satis -isfied - -isfied -

-vative Labour Lib Dem Other Ref -fied closer distant Should Should not Yes No Likely Unlikely Yes No
159 79 23 49 - 110 29 139 197 97 88 197 127 152 123 171
164 80 21 49 - 109 27 142 203 93 92 194 133 149 126 171
164 - - - - 57 8 80 112 42 48 105 86 57 68 87
100% - - - - 52% 28% 56% 55% 45% 52% 54% 65% 39% 54% 51%

- 80 - - - 36 11 26 44 33 16 59 23 50 28 48
- 100% - - - 33% 42% 18% 21% 35% 18% 30% 18% 33% 22% 28%
- - 21 - - 8 2 8 10 9 5 15 8 12 8 12
- - 100% - - 7% 9% 5% 5% 10% 5% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7%
- - - 18 - 3 - 15 18 - 10 8 7 11 9 8
- - - 38% - 3% - 11% 9% - 11% 4% 5% 8% 7% 5%
- - - 21 - 4 6 7 11 7 11 8 8 10 7 10
- - - 43% - 3% 22% 5% 6% 7% 12% 4% 6% 7% 6% 6%
- - - 2 - - - 2 2 - 2 - - 2 1 1
- - - 3% - - - 1% 1% - 2% - - 1% 1% *
- - - 8 - 3 - 5 6 2 - - 1 7 4 3
- - - 16% - 2% - 4% 3% 2% - - 1% 5% 3% 2%

ComRes




Witney Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 22nd - 30th October 2012

Q2. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with Britain's current relationship with the European Union?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Satisfied

Dissatisfied - the
relationship should be
closer

Dissatisfied - the
relationship should be
more distant

Don't know

Prepared by ComRes

Total
500
500

154
31%

43
9%

222
44%

80
16%
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Absolutes/col percents

Sex Age Income
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under £21k £21-£34k £34-£55k £55k+

262 238 99 219 182 101 110 117 90

242 258 112 189 199 108 112 113 80

83 72 50 61 44 24 29 44 39
34% 28% 45% 32% 22% 22% 26% 39% 48%

18 25 8 18 17 9 10 8 4
7% 10% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 5%

113 109 30 79 113 57 53 45 31
47% 42% 27% 42% 57% 53% 47% 40% 38%

28 52 24 32 24 18 20 16 7

12%

20%

21%

17%

12%

17%

18%

14%

8%

ComRes




Q2. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with Britain's current relationship with the European Union?

Witney Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 22nd - 30th October 2012

Base: All respondents

Change Party if no
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Absolutes/col percents

Ref if no Option to

\Voting Intention Level of EU Satisfaction Referendum Ref Support Likelihood of Ref Leave
Wouln't Dissat Dissat
Conser vote/ DK/ Satis -isfied - -isfied -
Total -vative Labour Lib Dem Other Ref -fied closer distant Should Should not Yes No Likely Unlikely Yes No
Unweighted Base 500 159 79 23 49 190 157 47 216 312 138 88 197 186 239 202 255
Weighted Base 500 164 80 21 49 187 154 43 222 318 131 92 194 191 235 209 250
Satisfied 154 57 36 8 9 46 154 - - 66 78 18 84 61 78 53 92
31% 34% 45% 36% 19% 24% 100% - - 21% 59% 20% 43% 32% 33% 25% 37%
Dissatisfied - the 43 8 11 2 6 16 - 43 - 21 19 7 17 16 22 15 25
relationship should be 9% 5% 14% 11% 12% 9% - 100% - 6% 14% 8% 9% 8% 10% 7% 10%
closer
Dissatisfied - the 222 80 26 8 29 80 - - 222 192 20 58 72 93 112 111 100
relationship should be 44% 49% 33% 37% 59% 43% - - 100% 60% 15% 63% 37% 49% 48% 53% 40%
more distant
Don't know 80 20 7 3 4 46 - - - 39 15 9 21 22 23 31 34
16% 12% 8% 16% 9% 24% - - - 12% 11% 10% 11% 12% 10% 15% 14%

Prepared by ComRes
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Witney Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 22nd - 30th October 2012

Q3. Do you think Britain should or should not hold a referendum on whether the UK remains a member of the European Union or not?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Should hold a
referendum

Should not hold a
referendum

Don't know

Prepared by ComRes

Total
500
500

318
64%

131
26%

50
10%
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Absolutes/col percents

Sex Age Income
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under £21k £21-£34k £34-£55k £55k+
262 238 99 219 182 101 110 117 90
242 258 112 189 199 108 112 113 80
156 162 59 122 138 73 76 70 47
64% 63% 53% 64% 69% 67% 68% 62% 58%
66 65 33 47 52 23 26 35 30
27% 25% 29% 25% 26% 21% 23% 31% 38%
21 30 20 21 10 12 10 8 3

9%

12%

18%

11%

5%

11%

9%

7%

4%

ComRes




Q3. Do you think Britain should or should not hold a referendum on whether the UK remains a member of the European Union or not?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Should hold a
referendum

Should not hold a
referendum

Don't know

Prepared by ComRes

Total
500
500

318
64%

131
26%

50
10%

Witney Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 22nd - 30th October 2012

Change Party if no
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Absolutes/col percents

Ref if no Option to

\Voting Intention Level of EU Satisfaction Referendum Ref Support Likelihood of Ref Leave
Wouln't Dissat Dissat

Conser vote/ DK/ Satis -isfied - -isfied -

-vative Labour Lib Dem Other Ref -fied closer distant Should Should not Yes No Likely Unlikely Yes No
159 79 23 49 190 157 47 216 312 138 88 197 186 239 202 255
164 80 21 49 187 154 43 222 318 131 92 194 191 235 209 250
112 44 10 37 115 66 21 192 318 - 76 107 124 154 171 133

68% 55% 50% 76% 62% 43% 48% 86% 100% - 83% 55% 65% 66% 82% 53%
42 33 9 9 38 78 19 20 - 131 10 81 42 69 18 98
26% 41% 46% 18% 20% 51% 43% 9% - 100% 11% 42% 22% 30% 9% 39%
10 3 1 3 34 10 4 10 - - 6 7 25 11 19 19
6% 4% 4% 6% 18% 7% 9% 5% - - 6% 4% 13% 5% 9% 8%

ComRes
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Witney Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 22nd - 30th October 2012

Absolutes/col percents
Q4. If ... did not support areferendum on whether or not the UK remains a member of the European Union, would you or would you not seriously consider voting
for a different party at the next General Election?
Base: All intending to vote for listed political party

Sex Age Income

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under £21k £21-£34k £34-£55k £55k+
Unweighted Base 302 167 135 57 123 122 61 67 76 68
Weighted Base 305 156 149 66 107 132 66 70 75 62
Yes | would seriously 92 40 52 22 32 37 22 28 20 13
consider voting for 30% 26% 35% 34% 30% 28% 33% 39% 26% 20%
another party
No | would not 194 106 88 39 72 84 43 36 53 48
seriously consider 64% 68% 59% 59% 67% 63% 65% 52% 70% 78%
voting for another
party
Don't know 19 10 9 5 3 11 2 6 3 1

6% 6% 6% 7% 3% 8% 3% 9% 4% 1%

Prepared by ComRes CUmRES




Witney Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 22nd - 30th October 2012

Q4. If ... did not support areferendum on whether or not the UK remains a member of the European Union, would you or would you not seriously consider voting
for a different party at the next General Election?
Base: All intending to vote for listed political party

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes | would seriously
consider voting for
another party

No I would not
seriously consider
voting for another
party

Don't know

Prepared by ComRes

Total
302
305

92
30%

194
64%

19
6%

Change Party if no
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Absolutes/col percents

Ref if no Option to

Voting Intention Level of EU Satisfaction Referendum Ref Support Likelihood of Ref Leave
Wouln't Dissat Dissat

Conser vote/ DK/ Satis -isfied - -isfied -

-vative Labour Lib Dem Other Ref -fied closer distant Should Should not Yes No Likely Unlikely Yes No
159 79 23 41 - 107 29 134 191 95 88 197 126 145 119 167
164 80 21 41 - 106 27 137 197 91 92 194 132 142 122 167

48 16 5 23 - 18 7 58 76 10 92 - 51 36 47 41
29% 20% 23% 56% - 17% 26% 42% 38% 11% 100% - 38% 26% 39% 24%

105 59 15 16 - 84 17 72 107 81 - 194 70 100 64 119
64% 74% 73% 39% - 79% 64% 53% 54% 89% - 100% 53% 70% 53% 71%

11 4 1 2 - 4 3 7 15 - - - 12 6 10 8
7% 6% 4% 5% - 4% 10% 5% 7% - - - 9% 4% 8% 5%

ComRes
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Witney Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 22nd - 30th October 2012

Absolutes/col percents
Q5. If David Cameron, leader of the Conservative Party, wins an outright majority at the next General Election, how likely do you think it is that
he will hold a referendum on Britain's membership of the EU? Do you think it is very likely, fairly likely, fairly unlikely or very unlikely?
Base: All respondents

Sex Age Income

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under £21k £21-£34k £34-£55k £55k+

Unweighted Base 500 262 238 99 219 182 101 110 117 90

Weighted Base 500 242 258 112 189 199 108 112 113 80

NET: Likely 191 82 110 43 70 78 43 49 45 27
38% 34% 43% 39% 37% 39% 40% 43% 40% 33%

Very likely 4 39 15 24 4 15 19 14 8 5 3
8% 6% 9% 4% 8% 10% 13% 7% 4% 4%

Fairly likely (3) 153 67 86 39 55 59 29 41 41 24
31% 28% 33% 35% 29% 30% 27% 36% 36% 30%

Fairly unlikely (2) 161 93 68 39 61 61 32 34 42 35
32% 38% 26% 35% 32% 31% 30% 30% 37% 43%

Very unlikely 1 74 47 28 14 29 31 15 20 11 12
15% 19% 11% 13% 15% 16% 14% 18% 10% 14%

NET: Unlikely 235 140 96 53 90 93 47 55 54 46
47% 58% 37% 47% 47% 47% 43% 49% 47% 58%

Don't know 73 21 52 15 30 28 18 9 14 7
15% 9% 20% 14% 16% 14% 17% 8% 13% 9%

Mean 2.37 222 252 2.35 2.35 2.39 2.47 2.35 2.39 2.25

Standard deviation 0.87 0.85 0.87 0.79 0.88 0.91 0.94 0.88 0.76 0.77

Standard error 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.10 0.09 0.07 0.09

Prepared by ComRes CUmRES




Witney Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 22nd - 30th October 2012

Q5. If David Cameron, leader of the Conservative Party, wins an outright majority at the next General Election, how likely do you think it is that
he will hold a referendum on Britain's membership of the EU? Do you think it is very likely, fairly likely, fairly unlikely or very unlikely?
Base: All respondents

Change Party if no
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Absolutes/col percents

Ref if no Option to

Voting Intention Level of EU Satisfaction Referendum Ref Support Likelihood of Ref Leave
Wouln't Dissat Dissat
Conser vote/ DK/ Satis -isfied - -isfied -
Total -vative Labour Lib Dem Other Ref -fied closer distant Should Should not Yes No Likely Unlikely Yes No

Unweighted Base 500 159 79 23 49 190 157 47 216 312 138 88 197 186 239 202 255

Weighted Base 500 164 80 21 49 187 154 43 222 318 131 92 194 191 235 209 250

NET: Likely 191 86 23 8 15 59 61 16 93 124 42 51 70 191 - 77 101
38% 53% 29% 37% 32% 31% 39% 36% 42% 39% 32% 55% 36% 100% - 37% 40%

Very likely 4 39 14 9 - 3 13 12 3 23 21 12 7 16 39 - 17 19
8% 9% 11% - 6% 7% % 7% 11% 7% 9% 8% 8% 20% - 8% 8%

Fairly likely () 153 72 15 8 12 46 49 13 70 103 31 43 54 153 - 60 82
31% 44% 18% 37% 25% 25% 32% 30% 31% 32% 23% 47% 28% 80% - 29% 33%

Fairly unlikely (2) 161 50 34 10 14 53 61 15 66 106 48 26 75 - 161 76 80
32% 30% 43% 49% 29% 28% 40% 34% 30% 33% 37% 28% 39% - 68% 36% 32%

Very unlikely 1 74 8 16 1 16 33 16 8 46 48 21 10 25 - 74 27 42
15% 5% 20% 7% 33% 18% 10% 18% 21% 15% 16% 11% 13% - 32% 13% 17%

NET: Unlikely 235 57 50 12 30 86 78 22 112 154 69 36 100 - 235 102 122
47% 35% 63% 56% 62% 46% 50% 52% 51% 49% 53% 39% 51% - 100% 49% 49%

Don't know 73 20 6 1 3 42 16 5 17 40 20 5 25 - - 29 27
15% 12% 8% 7% 7% 22% 11% 12% 8% 12% 15% 6% 13% - - 14% 11%

Mean 237 2.64 2.23 2.32 2.06 2.26 241 2.29 2.34 2.35 2.29 255 2.36 3.20 1.68 2.38 2.35

Standard deviation 0.87 0.73 0.93 0.63 0.95 0.91 0.80 0.88 0.95 0.85 0.90 0.81 0.84 0.40 0.47 0.85 0.88

Standard error 0.04 0.06 0.11 0.13 0.14 0.08 0.07 0.14 0.07 0.05 0.08 0.09 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.06

Prepared by ComRes
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Q6. If areferendum did not offer the public the option to say whether or not they want Britain to leave the European Union altogether, do you think

that the referendum should take place or not?
Base: All respondents

Witney Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 22nd - 30th October 2012

Page 13

Absolutes/col percents

Sex Age Income
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under £21k £21-£34k £34-£55k £55k+

Unweighted Base 500 262 238 99 219 182 101 110 117 90

Weighted Base 500 242 258 112 189 199 108 112 113 80

Yes 209 107 102 48 70 90 53 57 38 26
42% 44% 40% 43% 37% 45% 49% 51% 33% 33%

No 250 119 132 54 104 92 48 45 66 51
50% 49% 51% 48% 55% 46% 44% 40% 58% 63%

Don't know 41 17 24 10 15 17 7 10 9 3
8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 4%

Prepared by ComRes
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Witney Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 22nd - 30th October 2012

Q6. If areferendum did not offer the public the option to say whether or not they want Britain to leave the European Union altogether, do you think
that the referendum should take place or not?

Base: All respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 500
Weighted Base 500
Yes 209

42%
No 250

50%
Don't know 41

8%

Prepared by ComRes

Change Party if no
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Absolutes/col percents

Ref if no Option to

Voting Intention Level of EU Satisfaction Referendum Ref Support Likelihood of Ref Leave
Wouln't Dissat Dissat

Conser vote/ DK/ Satis -isfied - -isfied -

-vative Labour Lib Dem Other Ref -fied closer distant Should Should not Yes No Likely Unlikely Yes No
159 79 23 49 190 157 47 216 312 138 88 197 186 239 202 255
164 80 21 49 187 154 43 222 318 131 92 194 191 235 209 250

68 28 8 22 82 53 15 111 171 18 47 64 77 102 209 -
42% 35% 39% 45% 44% 34% 34% 50% 54% 14% 51% 33% 40% 43% 100% -
87 48 12 23 80 92 25 100 133 98 41 119 101 122 - 250
53% 61% 61% 46% 43% 59% 58% 45% 42% 75% 44% 61% 53% 52% - 100%
9 3 - 4 25 10 4 12 14 15 4 12 13 11 - -
5% 4% - 9% 13% 7% 8% 5% 4% 11% 4% 6% 7% 5% - -

ComRes
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Witney Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 22nd - 30th October 2012

Absolutes/col percents

D1. Age
Base: All respondents
Sex Age Income
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under £21k £21-£34K £34-£55K £55k+
Unweighted Base 500 262 238 99 219 182 101 110 117 90
Weighted Base 500 242 258 112 189 199 108 112 113 80
NET: 18-34 112 59 53 112 - - 17 33 25 21
22% 24% 20% 100% - - 16% 29% 22% 26%
NET: 35-54 189 92 97 - 189 - 23 41 58 47
38% 38% 38% - 100% - 21% 37% 51% 58%
NET: 55+ 199 91 108 - - 199 68 38 30 13
40% 38% 42% - - 100% 63% 34% 27% 16%
18-24 43 24 19 43 - - 8 14 9 3
9% 10% 7% 39% - - 7% 13% 8% 3%
25-34 68 35 33 68 - - 9 18 16 18
14% 14% 13% 61% - - 8% 16% 14% 22%
35-44 95 46 49 - 95 - 11 24 26 26
19% 19% 19% - 50% - 10% 21% 23% 32%
45-54 94 46 48 - 94 - 13 18 32 21
19% 19% 19% - 50% - 12% 16% 28% 26%
55-64 81 39 42 - - 81 23 17 20 11
16% 16% 16% - - 41% 21% 15% 17% 13%
65 or older 118 52 65 - - 118 45 21 10 3
24% 22% 25% - - 59% 42% 19% 9% 3%
Mean age 48.8 47.9 497 26.2 445 65.7 55.4 459 457 429

Prepared by ComRes CUmRES




D1. Age
Base: All respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 500

Weighted Base 500

NET: 18-34 112
22%

NET: 35-54 189
38%

NET: 55+ 199
40%

18-24 43
9%

25-34 68
14%

35-44 95
19%

45-54 94
19%

55-64 81
16%

65 or older 118
24%

Mean age 48.8

Prepared by ComRes

Witney Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 22nd - 30th October 2012

Change Party if no
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Absolutes/col percents

Ref if no Option to

\Voting Intention Level of EU Satisfaction Referendum Ref Support Likelihood of Ref Leave
Wouln't Dissat Dissat

Conser vote/ DK/ Satis -isfied - -isfied -

-vative Labour Lib Dem Other Ref -fied closer distant Should Should not Yes No Likely Unlikely Yes No
159 79 23 49 190 157 47 216 312 138 88 197 186 239 202 255
164 80 21 49 187 154 43 222 318 131 92 194 191 235 209 250

37 16 5 11 43 50 8 30 59 33 22 39 43 53 48 54
22% 20% 22% 24% 23% 32% 18% 13% 19% 25% 24% 20% 23% 22% 23% 21%
55 29 5 19 81 61 18 79 122 47 32 72 70 90 70 104
33% 37% 26% 40% 43% 39% 41% 35% 38% 36% 35% 37% 36% 38% 34% 42%
73 34 11 18 64 44 17 113 138 52 37 84 78 93 90 92
44% 43% 52% 37% 34% 28% 41% 51% 43% 39% 41% 43% 41% 39% 43% 37%
16 5 - 4 18 18 1 13 25 8 12 10 21 18 24 17
10% 7% - 8% 10% 12% 3% 6% 8% 6% 13% 5% 11% 8% 11% 7%
21 11 5 7 25 32 7 17 34 25 11 28 23 34 24 37
13% 13% 22% 15% 13% 20% 15% 8% 11% 19% 12% 15% 12% 15% 12% 15%
29 16 5 6 39 36 11 32 59 27 18 35 36 41 32 56
18% 20% 26% 13% 21% 23% 25% 15% 18% 20% 19% 18% 19% 18% 15% 22%
26 13 - 13 42 25 7 46 63 21 14 37 34 48 38 49
16% 17% - 27% 22% 16% 16% 21% 20% 16% 15% 19% 18% 21% 18% 19%
27 16 4 10 25 22 7 46 49 30 17 37 28 47 31 45
17% 20% 18% 20% 13% 14% 17% 21% 15% 23% 18% 19% 15% 20% 15% 18%
46 18 7 8 39 22 10 68 89 21 21 47 50 46 59 47
28% 23% 34% 17% 21% 14% 23% 31% 28% 16% 23% 24% 26% 19% 28% 19%
49.8 49.6 51.3 48.2 47.6 44.0 49.6 53.1 50.5 47.7 48.1 50.1 49.0 48.6 49.7 48.0

ComRes




D2. Gender
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Male

Female

Prepared by ComRes

Total
500
500

242
48%

258
52%

Witney Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 22nd - 30th October 2012

Sex Age Income
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under £21k £21-£34k £34-£55k £55k+

262 238 99 219 182 101 110 117 90
242 258 112 189 199 108 112 113 80
242 - 59 92 91 44 63 47 48
100% - 53% 49% 46% 41% 56% 42% 60%

- 258 53 97 108 64 49 66 32

- 100% 47% 51% 54% 59% 44% 58% 40%

Page 17

Absolutes/col percents
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D2. Gender
Base: All respondents

Total

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Male

Female

Prepared by ComRes

500
500

242
48%

258
52%

Witney Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 22nd - 30th October 2012

Change Party if no
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Absolutes/col percents

Ref if no Option to

\Voting Intention Level of EU Satisfaction Referendum Ref Support Likelihood of Ref Leave
Wouln't Dissat Dissat

Conser vote/ DK/ Satis -isfied - -isfied -

-vative Labour Lib Dem Other Ref -fied closer distant Should Should not Yes No Likely Unlikely Yes No
159 79 23 49 190 157 47 216 312 138 88 197 186 239 202 255
164 80 21 49 187 154 43 222 318 131 92 194 191 235 209 250

79 42 12 27 82 83 18 113 156 66 40 106 82 140 107 119
48% 53% 57% 57% 44% 54% 42% 51% 49% 50% 43% 55% 43% 59% 51% 47%
85 37 9 21 105 72 25 109 162 65 52 88 110 96 102 132
52% 47% 43% 43% 56% 46% 58% 49% 51% 50% 57% 45% 57% 41% 49% 53%

ComRes




Witney Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 22nd - 30th October 2012

D4. And finally, I'm now going to read a number of income brackets. Please stop me when | read out the one which describes the combined annual income
of your household, prior to tax being deducted ...
Base: All respondents

Sex Age Income
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under £21k £21-£34k £34-£55k £55k+
Unweighted Base 500 262 238 99 219 182 101 110 117 90
Weighted Base 500 242 258 112 189 199 108 112 113 80
NET: Under £21k 108 44 64 17 23 68 108 - - -
22% 18% 25% 15% 12% 34% 100% - - -
NET: £21-£34k 112 63 49 33 41 38 - 112 - -
22% 26% 19% 29% 22% 19% - 100% - -
NET: £34-£55k 113 47 66 25 58 30 - - 113 -
23% 20% 26% 23% 31% 15% - - 100% -
NET: £55k+ 80 48 32 21 47 13 - - - 80
16% 20% 13% 18% 25% 7% - - - 100%
Up to £7,000 (35 16 8 8 2 1 13 16 - - -
3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 7% 15% - - -
£7,001 to (105) 36 11 25 3 10 22 36 - - -
£14,000 7% 5% 10% 3% 5% 11% 33% - - -
£14,001 to (17.5) 56 25 31 12 12 33 56 - - -
£21,000 11% 10% 12% 11% 6% 16% 52% - - -
£21,001 to (245) 57 29 28 14 20 23 - 57 - -
£28,000 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% - 51% - -
£28,001 to (31) 55 34 21 19 21 15 - 55 - -
£34,000 11% 14% 8% 17% 11% 8% - 49% - -
£34,001 to (37.5) 46 19 27 7 21 18 - - 46 -
£41,000 9% 8% 10% 6% 11% 9% - - 41% -
£41,001 to (445) 36 17 20 10 21 5 - - 36 -
£48,000 7% 7% 8% 9% 11% 3% - - 32% -
£48,001 to (51.5) 31 12 19 8 16 7 - - 31 -
£55,000 6% 5% 8% 7% 9% 3% - - 27% -
£55,001 to (58.5) 23 14 9 7 13 4 - - - 23
£62,000 5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 2% - - - 29%
£62,001 to (65.5) 10 6 5 3 7 1 - - - 10
£69,000 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% * - - - 13%
£69,001 to (725) 10 4 5 2 7 1 - - - 10
£76,000 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% * - - - 12%
£76,001 to (79.5) 7 4 3 5 1 1 - - - 7
£83,000 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% * - - - 9%
£83,001 or more (86) 30 20 11 5 19 7 - - - 30
6% 8% 4% 4% 10% 3% - - - 38%
Refused 86 40 46 16 20 50 - - - -
17% 16% 18% 14% 11% 25% - - - -

Prepared by ComRes
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Witney Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 22nd - 30th October 2012

Absolutes/col percents
D4. And finally, I'm now going to read a number of income brackets. Please stop me when | read out the one which describes the combined annual income
of your household, prior to tax being deducted ...
Base: All respondents

Sex Age Income
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under £21k £21-£34k £34-£55k £55k+
Weighted Base 500 242 258 112 189 199 108 112 113 80
Average Income (£000's) 37.06 39.17 35.04 39.47 43.95 27.74 13.06 27.71 43.57 73.29

Prepared by ComRes CUmRES




Witney Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 22nd - 30th October 2012

D4. And finally, I'm now going to read a number of income brackets. Please stop me when | read out the one which describes the combined annual income
of your household, prior to tax being deducted ...
Base: All respondents

Change Party if no

Page 21

Absolutes/col percents

Ref if no Option to

Voting Intention Level of EU Satisfaction Referendum Ref Support Likelihood of Ref Leave
Wouln't Dissat Dissat
Conser vote/ DK/ Satis -isfied - -isfied -
Total -vative Labour Lib Dem Other Ref -fied closer distant Should Should not Yes No Likely Unlikely Yes No

Unweighted Base 500 159 79 23 49 190 157 47 216 312 138 88 197 186 239 202 255

Weighted Base 500 164 80 21 49 187 154 43 222 318 131 92 194 191 235 209 250

NET: Under £21k 108 33 21 5 9 40 24 9 57 73 23 22 43 43 47 53 48
22% 20% 27% 24% 20% 21% 15% 22% 26% 23% 17% 24% 22% 23% 20% 25% 19%

NET: £21-£34k 112 39 21 - 10 42 29 10 53 76 26 28 36 49 55 57 45
22% 24% 26% - 22% 23% 19% 24% 24% 24% 20% 30% 19% 25% 23% 27% 18%

NET: £34-£55k 113 35 22 9 10 37 44 8 45 70 35 20 53 45 54 38 66
23% 21% 28% 43% 21% 20% 29% 19% 20% 22% 26% 21% 27% 24% 23% 18% 26%

NET: £55k+ 80 40 11 4 11 15 39 4 31 47 30 13 48 27 46 26 51
16% 24% 13% 20% 22% 8% 25% 10% 14% 15% 23% 14% 25% 14% 20% 13% 20%

Up to £7,000 (35 16 7 3 - 2 5 6 2 5 12 3 4 7 5 7 12 4
3% 4% 4% - 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2%

£7,001 to (10.5) 36 9 6 3 4 13 4 3 17 22 9 5 16 13 11 15 16
£14,000 7% 6% 8% 14% 9% 7% 3% 7% 8% 7% 7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 6%

£14,001 to (17.5) 56 17 12 2 3 22 14 5 35 39 11 13 20 25 28 26 28
£21,000 11% 10% 15% 10% % 12% 9% 11% 16% 12% 8% 14% 10% 13% 12% 13% 11%

£21,001 to (245) 57 16 9 - 7 25 15 6 27 38 16 15 16 18 34 30 21
£28,000 11% 9% 11% - 15% 13% 10% 15% 12% 12% 12% 16% 8% 9% 15% 14% 8%

£28,001 to (31) 55 23 12 - 3 18 14 4 26 39 10 13 21 31 20 27 24
£34,000 11% 14% 15% - 6% 9% 9% 9% 12% 12% 8% 14% 11% 16% 9% 13% 10%

£34,001 to (37.5) 46 13 6 4 7 16 19 1 21 30 12 7 19 21 21 19 23
£41,000 9% 8% 8% 21% 14% 8% 12% 3% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 11% 9% 9% 9%

£41,001 to (44.5) 36 11 8 4 - 14 12 4 13 22 14 2 21 13 19 12 24
£48,000 % 6% 10% 19% - % 8% 9% 6% % 11% 2% 11% % 8% 6% 9%

£48,001 to (51.5) 31 11 7 1 4 8 13 3 11 19 9 10 13 11 14 7 19
£55,000 6% 7% 9% 4% 7% 4% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 11% 7% 6% 6% 3% 8%

£55,001 to (58.5) 23 9 3 1 4 5 10 2 9 12 11 2 14 9 13 9 14
£62,000 5% 6% 4% 5% 9% 3% 7% 4% 4% 4% 8% 2% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5%

£62,001 to (65.5) 10 4 3 1 1 1 6 1 3 6 5 1 7 3 6 6 5
£69,000 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% * 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%

£69,001 to (725) 10 4 2 - - 4 6 - 3 6 3 1 5 3 5 3 7
£76,000 2% 3% 2% - - 2% 4% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%

£76,001 to (79.5) 7 5 - 1 - 1 3 - 3 6 1 1 5 3 3 3 5
£83,000 1% 3% - 4% - 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%

£83,001 or more (86) 30 17 2 2 5 4 13 2 14 18 11 8 17 8 19 6 21
6% 11% 3% 8% 10% 2% 9% 4% 6% 5% 8% 8% 9% 4% 8% 3% 8%

Prepared by ComRes
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Witney Poll
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Absolutes/col percents

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 22nd - 30th October 2012

D4. And finally, I'm now going to read a number of income brackets. Please stop me when | read out the one which describes the combined annual income

Ref if no Option to

of your household, prior to tax being deducted ...
Base: All respondents
Change Party if no
Voting Intention Level of EU Satisfaction Referendum Ref Support Likelihood of Ref Leave
Wouln't Dissat Dissat
Conser vote/ DK/ Satis -isfied - -isfied -
Total -vative Labour Lib Dem Other Ref -fied closer distant Should Should not Yes No Likely Unlikely Yes No
Weighted Base 500 164 80 21 49 187 154 43 222 318 131 92 194 191 235 209 250
Refused 86 18 5 3 8 53 18 11 36 52 17 11 14 27 34 34 40
17% 11% 6% 12% 16% 28% 12% 26% 16% 16% 13% 12% 7% 14% 14% 16% 16%
37.06 41.44 34.70 41.32 38.72 3254 43.08 33.10 35.07 36.03 41.23 35.89 40.87 35.85 39.04 3254 41.07

Average Income (£000's)

Prepared by ComRes
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Page 1

Page

Table

Title

Base Description

Base

10

Q1. If there were a General Election
tomorrow, would you vote ...

Q1. If there were a General Election
tomorrow, would you vote ...

Q1. If there were a General Election
tomorrow, would you vote ...

Q1. If there were a General Election
tomorrow, would you vote ...

Q2. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with
Britain's current relationship with the
European Union?

Q2. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with
Britain's current relationship with the
European Union?

Q3. Do you think Britain should or should

not hold a referendum on whether the UK
remains a member of the European Union
or not?

Q3. Do you think Britain should or should

not hold a referendum on whether the UK
remains a member of the European Union
or not?

Q4. If ... did not support a referendum on
whether or not the UK remains a member
of the European Union, would you or
would you not seriously consider voting
for a different party at the next General
Election?

Q4. If ... did not support a referendum on
whether or not the UK remains a member
of the European Union, would you or
would you not seriously consider voting
for a different party at the next General
Election?

Base:

Base:

Base:

Base:

Base:

Base

Base:

Base:

Base:

Base:

All respondents

All respondents

All naming a party would vote for

All naming a party would vote for

All respondents

: All respondents

All respondents

All respondents

All intending to vote for listed political party

All intending to vote for listed political party

500

500

310

310

500

500

500

500

302

302
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Page

Table

Title

Base Description

Base

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Q5. If David Cameron, leader of the
Conservative Party, wins an outright
majority at the next General Election, how
likely do you think it is that

he will hold a referendum on Britain's
membership of the EU? Do you think it is
very likely, fairly likely, fairly unlikely or
very unlikely?

Q5. If David Cameron, leader of the
Conservative Party, wins an outright
majority at the next General Election, how
likely do you think it is that

he will hold a referendum on Britain's
membership of the EU? Do you think it is
very likely, fairly likely, fairly unlikely or
very unlikely?

Q6. If a referendum did not offer the
public the option to say whether or not
they want Britain to leave the European
Union altogether, do you think

that the referendum should take place or
not?

Q6. If a referendum did not offer the
public the option to say whether or not
they want Britain to leave the European
Union altogether, do you think

that the referendum should take place or
not?

D1. Age

D1. Age

D2. Gender

D2. Gender

Base:

Base:

Base:

Base:

Base:

Base

Base:

Base:

All respondents

All respondents

All respondents

All respondents

All respondents

: All respondents

All respondents

All respondents

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500
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Page

Table

Title

Base Description

Base

19

20

21

22

D4. And finally, I'm now going to read a
number of income brackets. Please stop
me when | read out the one which
describes the combined annual income
of your household, prior to tax being
deducted ...

D4. And finally, I'm now going to read a
number of income brackets. Please stop
me when | read out the one which
describes the combined annual income
of your household, prior to tax being
deducted ...

D4. And finally, I'm now going to read a
number of income brackets. Please stop
me when | read out the one which
describes the combined annual income
of your household, prior to tax being
deducted ...

D4. And finally, I'm now going to read a
number of income brackets. Please stop
me when | read out the one which
describes the combined annual income
of your household, prior to tax being
deducted ...

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

500

500

500

500




